STATE OF NEW YORK 540 Broadway
COMMISSION ON PUBLIC INTEGRITY Albany, New York 12207

IN THE MATTER OF ROBIN KORHERR,

A FORMER DISASTER PREPAREDNESS
PROGRAM REPRESENTATIVE FOR

THE OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY,
A PREDECESSOR AGENCY TO

THE DIVISION OF HOMELAND SECURITY
AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

NOTICE OF REASONABLE CAUSE

Pursuant to Exccutive Law §94(12)(b). the Commission on Public Integrity
(“Commission”) has determined that there is rcasonable cause to believe that, while
employed as a Disaster Preparedness Program Representative for the Office of
Homeland Security (“OHS™), a predecessor agency to the Division of Homeland Security
and Emergency Services (“DHSES”), you violated Public Officers Law §§74(3)(d),(D)
and (h) when you used your position with OHS in an attempt to obtain the position as the
Fiduciary Agent for the Port of Buffalo, Port Security Working Group. 1o perform the
same duties you had been performing on behalf of OHS.

As required by law, a copy of this notice is retained by the Commission for public
inspection and a copy is forwarded to the DHSES. your former appointing authority and
10 the Office of the Medicaid Inspector General, your current appointing authority.
Please be advised that an individual who, following a hearing, is found to have
knowingly and intentionally violated the provisions of Public Officers Law §74(3%d)
shall be subject to a civil penalty in an amount not to exceed $10.000 and the value of

any gift, compensation or bencfit received as a resul@m.
\
Dated: 2 -5 By: / A&

Barry Ginsberé\.

Executive Director and

General Counsel

Commission on Public Integrity

Attachment

Cc:  John Gibb, Acting Commissioner
Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services
James G. Sheehan, Medicaid Inspector General
Office of the Medicaid Inspector General




